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Ullliaa c. QQIDS, Referee

[Broth”” or Malntcmnce or way P;rployer

(The Cbsapeake ani Ohio Rallvay Cbapany
( soutb?m Region (a?d Bocldng DlTl110n)

gclaix or the syeu camittee or the Erotherhood that:

(1) Toe mrrier,vlthout jut and aufflclent 0-e and on the
b88ir or prxprorrn *g-es, lx-properly dirciplbed BbB Weckdc WllUcu L.
Pe&muE on &arges that:

(a) he allew rtmiried his physical colldltion on
Augwt ll, lg& (Syst.mPile C-D-995/K-299);

(b) he allegedlyoperated Crane Ho.EcC705 lnan unsafe
manner on August 15, 19Lg80 (Qstea Pile C-D-997/J4&29l2).

(2) Be abuve cbargeabe ~t.ricbnrranltr.Pegrm'srecmdm3
that he be relsbursed fur all earnlnge  lost Ln conformity vlth RuL? 21(e)..

oPmIos a? EOARD: 5% Cl&xnt,a~Pe&aaIcvithllymrs  service prior
to Jnne 23, 19980, ticked a lome or absenoe  rrcp the

Currier $0 rudergo a hemorrhoid opemtioa. OnAugust5hevaa releasedby
his physician to return to Work on August 6, l#O. On August 13 he was removed
fran ser?ioe tinder the predse itwar aeoess8xyiorth.e  Curler to determine
clafirst'a phyrlcal coniitioa. Cln~trecIvedalettudatedt&atdayfrm
(hrrier to attsnd u3 hwestlgstlon  mtating:

'You arebeIng ckugedvith falnWylmg your phgslcalcondition
in order to evade your regular dntles on August 11, 1980, at
the appctxb trestle totheFlmtBrIdge,U.S.Xary Operating
B-8, sozrolk,  V~glnla,  CLAblng you had been placed on
'Light d&y' by your l tteadlng phplcian...w

An ia~astigatlon vas held vhlch forud, Ckrriar dated, ln its dircipLlae  letter,
Geptaibul2,19&;

~onvere aotrestrlctedto UghtdtAyvorkby either the
docku'r tisabiuty eertf..fIcahs dated August 5 alxihngalt~,
nor aid pm inbra anyone or your aU.egsd light au* 8tatua
nntllmn&q or August ll, 1980, atkr deteminiag  aaJ*s
vork actlvlties axi then- performed rcrkvlxichma  of a
u&It mb2-e.



brrdlhibrr 24405 -2
Bock&tlhrba#(9)r3&

‘PLwipliu a&l&d 16 ten (io) days oh-bed cuspzarien
u*iaix (6)prrthpbtionsryperiob.  Toc~~wrdwre-
& val be rprtsj. ac-:

~tla~rs~iPral~FnareeoPlinddantonA~15,1980
n-hen he vas opratlng a Crrrr ~BTG7~ in the parfamaace of assigned duties.
Infbcoperatlonoithe~~r~ tz?us&rgBdtbatb8t~to*
hbTlt.h~~;~O CldsLnt Ta8, St aat the, nl+lsiod m cardscr's
cerdce. ba Bnb~u5tly~lrslalett.urQat4lArrgrrpt  e5,19e3bBtted
an l.mer+igstlonon~4,19&: ,'

Ltodebm5.m ywrreapo?tslbil3~, thug, tithe unsure
g-.&Q=. F Qam lb. =c-705, =w; the safety of

tzpebe R. H. flright, en An.gmt 15, l980, at
rpplwxlm*aly 9:03r.r.onHdxzrEm.&bctreenPler  9 ad
Picr14atkuRa-tkus,Y~~:

T!ncQrriarbyle~rvcLtedGeptasbet 17,19&J ut¶tedltbsd maxd ClJImtst
fault in tbs i.mestlgatlon d assessed discipline "appl&d in five (5) days
rcc~c~~~rhf~vcrlllw~lberM~~.bavingken~dFIfiPg
tte~yourerrhcldot5pcsiindLmrrtisstionoi~~~bent:  Fnelrtkr
pert on to auple the dirdpl3ne  assessed September 12,19&J, rtstbg -he ten (10)
&yco3-&xdCPSpansiontiUbTdto.k-asm~nzrpevii?n~
iSepb&e 24, l@3 c%rvt@ October 3, 1980:

~ore~corr~~tPaftrrr,rut~foa~nnonorthcas-
rlatlwt~o~oitheBo~'~terrEj~cafionlr~fhs~~~ec~
kb%?Alaaatiproperty. ?Tnere 5s m proper ba8lr rar ozt?@E.aimt In th2.s rerptct.
~~~Oi~ClLFM~~LCIe6tLOLL+O~~~wt~arel~
thecf. mCovrLerhasinooxaybwnrrSrlnd. r;haQurtu~~coxteatlonln
~rrsptctlr~~mdC~~rill~~~onthcir~te. see
red ~ZTW~A 0r -8 rrl~Fop, 226u cslzz&g, ixifolrhg the swie eu kud
en-& 22450, all b the wae affect.

In claim NO. 1, thre was a d3arg.e  or falsifying or claimsnt's  phyFiCi%l
condition and Cxrrier r0ti Claimant guilty qssessing discipline or ten (10) days
overhead suspension and s5x (6) month probationary pericd with the Claimant's serv-
ice recordtobewkedaccordingly.  Therecordac- discloses that Carrier
s~~tai~4it.5 b&en orpmoronthis charge. The discipline assessed uas not un-
varxan*&d, arbitrary or capricious, therefore it is our detenslnetlon  that the agree-
reLt in regr-5 '& this claim was not tiolated.

In Claim No. 2, where Claimant was charged with unsafe operation of a
crane endangering his supervisor ; found guilty by the Czrrier in a letter dated
September 17, 19980 an3 discipline appUed of five (5) dsys actual suspension xe
find the Carrier failed to sustain its burden of proof and the agreement was vlo-
lat.&. Tne suspension and discipline must be removed from CIMmantls record.



Award Nwnber 2Uo5
Docket Number hW-24380

w.F3

!Che Cerrier In its letter of September 17, 1980 was in error since
the letter w&s based on an incorrect assumption that both disciplines were
valid and imposed the ten (10) day overhead suspension. Claimant was sus-
pended from service for a total of fifteen (15) days when in fact there was
no factual basis for triggering the overhead suspension. !!&e Qrrier is
thus chargeable for fifteen days of pay at the Clatint's regular rate and
his serrrice record. corrected to re- evidence of the suspension and we so
hold.

AWARD

Qair x0. 1 is denied.

aaim Ho. 2 Ee In aeccrdanco pith the Opinion.

&kui at cbicego, -ia, this 15th day of June, 1983.


